IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE % BEFORE THE

E/S of Miller Road, 600 1t. NE
centerline of Stablersville Road

7th Election District
3rd Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(911 Miller Road)

¥ DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

* CASE NO. 05-304-A

Catherine & Timothy Butler

Petitioners *

% % ok % & % % & %k * %k % F k *k Kk

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Catherine and
Timothy Butler. The administrative variance 1s requested for property located at 911 Miller
Road in the Parkton area of Baltimore County. The administrative variance request is from
Section 400.3 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit a detached
accessory structure (garage) to have a height of 25 fi. in lieu of the maximum permitted 15 ft.

The subject property and requested relief are more particularly described on Petitioners’ Exhibit

No. 1, the plat to accompany the Petition for Variance.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property

having been posted on December 23, 2004, and there being no request for a public hearing, a

decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented.

Zoning Advisory Committee Comments

The Zoning Advisory Commitiee (ZAT) commentis are maae part of the record of this case
and contain the following highlights: None.

Applicable Law
Section 307 of the B.C.Z.R. — Variances.

“The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County and the County Board of Appeals, upon
appeal, shall have and they are hereby given the power to grant variances from height and area
regulations, from off-street parking reguiations, and from sign regulations only in cases where

JRDER RECEIVED FOR FRING



special circumstances or conditions exist that are peculiar to the land or structure which is the
subject of the variance request and where strict compliance with the Zoning Regulations for
Baltimore County would result in practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship. No increase 1n
residential density beyond that otherwise allowable by the Zoning Regulations shall be permuitted
as a result of any such grant of a variance from height or area regulations. Furthermore, any such
variance shall be granted only if in strict harmony with the spirit and intent of said height, area,
off-street parking or sign regulations, and only in such manner as to grant reliet without mnjury to
the public health, safety and general welfare. They shall have no power to grant any other
variances. Before granting any variance, the Zoning Commissioner shall require public notice to
be given and shall hold a public hearing upon any application for a variance in the same manner
as in the case of a petition for reclassification. Any order by the Zoning Commissioner or the
County Board of Appeals granting a variance shall contain a finding of fact setting forth and
specifying the reason or reasons for making such variance.”

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of
the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence 1n the
file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general

welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning

Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sutficient facts

that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict

e

compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship

upon the Petitioners.

Pursuant 1o the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County

Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, I {ind that

the requested variance should be GRANTED.
THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, this X0 day of January, 2005, by this Deputy Zoning

Commissioner, that the Petitioners’ request for variance Section 400.3 of the Baltimore County

!

iZoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit a detached accessory structure (garage) to have a

i
|Ehﬂight of 25 ft. in lieu of the maximum permitted 15 ft., be and is hereby GRANTED, subject,

\0 however, to the following restrictions which are conditions precedent to the relief granted herein:

L—-—m.ﬁm

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt of
this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time 1s

+ADER RECEVED FOR Fitd



JRDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

/S0 /05

var

at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be
required to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original
condition;

The Petitioners or subsequent owners shall not allow or cause the accessory structure to
be converted into a dwelling unit and/or apartment. There shall be no sleeping quarters,
living area, kitchen or bathroom facilities in the structure. In addition, the accessory
structure shall not be used for commercial purposes;

When applying for a building permit, the site plan field must reference this case and set
forth and address the restrictions of thts Order.

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order.

JVM:raj

JOTBA V. MURPHY \
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY



Baltimore County

Zoning Commissioner

James T. Smith, Jr, County Executive

William J. Wiseman III , Zoning Commissioner

Suite 405, County Courts Building
401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3868 » Fax: 410-887-3468

b
January % 2005

Mr. & Mrs. Timothy Butler
911 Miller Road
Parkton, Maryland 21120

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 05-304-A
Property: 911 Miller Road

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Butler:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition
for administrative variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that

_Deparitment of Permits and Develepment Management If yeu requlre additional information
concemning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,
\I :WM
John V. Murphy
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
JVM:raj
Enclosure

c: Beverly True
1615 Deer Park Road
Finksburg, MD 21048

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

N
%{9 Printed on Recycled Paper
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Petition for Administrative Variance

.

%EW to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
RS

for the property located at ___9]11 Miller Road Parkton, MD 21120
which is presently zoned  RC 2

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legat
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) doo . = Rc 7. 12

“To Po<miT A PCETAcCHE AccesSotY gtvnrucTounl

CC:}A(LA,L{E\ Te HAVE A Ao 7 ofF 25 ST B I R A
— - |
OF TuE (reQuiiRep IS

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baitimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning reguiations. _
l, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zening
regulations and restrictions of Baliimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/lL essee: Leqal Owner(s):
Timothy Butler

Name - Type or Print Name - Lype or Print -
i oo e

Signature ignature

Catherine Butler

Address Tetephone No. Namf - Type or Pnnt

City State Zip Code Signature
Attorney For Petitioner: 911 Miller Road 410-357-0131
Address Telephone No
Parkton MD 21120
N

- Type or Print City State Zip Code

- Representative to be Contacted:

S ture §

CoDpany Namewr-ry 12/ Re

- 8 _ 1615 Deer Park Road 443-398-0988

R 4~ Telephone No. Address Telephone No
> STay) Finksburg MD 21048
GkE J <_} State Zip Code City State Zip Code
A i

2% ;blid Healing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltmore County,
a day pf __ . that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearning, advertised, as required by the zoning
gEuiatighs of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

gé@

CASENO. O& - 3od - A Reviewed By (7T Date J"?_,/ 7 / of

REVY 10/25/01 Estimated Posting Date [7_ /16 Zﬁqa i

Zoning Commissioner of Baltirore Gounty
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Aﬂida“: in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows. That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at - 911 Miller Rocad
ress
Parkton MD 21120
City State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

Due to the desired use of the new shed, a increase in height of this structure would

be more practical. Applicant has a hobby pursuit requiring him to be able to perform
mechanical work to get under a car. No commercial use of this structure as a service
garage is proposed. This would not adversely affect the neighborhood, and would be more

complimentary to the existing home on the property.

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

ez @M _C-E‘dwwvc& ﬁm\

Signature
1mothy Butler Catherine Butler
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print

-'---—--------------------------------H-__'--Hhh‘“-ﬂ—“_*q---------_--“—__-ﬁ-@-uﬂﬁﬂ-d-“-

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CéRTIFY, this _/5%33' of . , Qﬁijg before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

7, T e :qﬁ-féjﬁ;% o Bytles—

the Afitant(s) hérein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiani(s). )

AS WITNESS my hand and Notariai Seai

Nota IC -

e

My Commission Expire

REV 10/25/01
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in Support of Administrative Variance

@
Aflidavit

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) isfare
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at - 911 Miller Road
ress
Parkton MbD 21120
City State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the foliowing are the facts upon which I/iwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practicai difficuity):

Due to the desired use of the new shed, a increase in height of this structure would

be more practical. Applicant has a hobby pursuit reguiring him to be able to perform
mechanical work to get under a car. No commercial use of this structure as a service
garage is proposed. This would not adversely affect the neighborhood, and would be more

complimentary to the existing home on the property.

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

< i% ; Signature )

ianature
Timothy ButEler Catherine Butler
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print

------------------------—---------i-—-ﬂ--h-ﬁ-r_-_-----—--—--_-------.n--.---h-,....--------------H--ﬂ#-“---*--,

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

I HEREBY CERTIFY, this /S Laay ot ALrop 0 fr oY etore me. a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

AT }1; ST le Catb e p a0 > ?“ﬁff
the Affiant(s) hefein, personally known or safisfactorily l:—HentFﬁE to me as such Affiani(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

Notary Public - :

_
_

My Curnmission_ Expires

REV 10/25/01 ’ AREN, ANN MARIE ANDREW
R Notary Pubic
L Baltimors T~ MWD

My Comm. Exps. A~g. 01, 2007
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Z oning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at _ 911 Miller Road Parkton, MD 21120
which is presently zoned _FC 2

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersi%ned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Caunz and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s)

doo. R RCe

tTe PEVLWMitT A DPETALIED Acr ESSan Y Srnocrund

CC'IA@AMEB e HAVE A ecatdT ©F cag*‘ =) L1 E U
!
oF TUe REeQouiwED IS

ot the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zening
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that {/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
Timothy Butler
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print

- - o 2 Ztnid A%E—J
Signature W

Catherine Butler

Address Telephone No Name - Type or Print
City State Zip Code Signature
Attorney For Petitioner: 911 Miller Road 410-357-0131
Address Telephone No
Parkton MD 21120
Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code
- Representative to be Contacted:
Signature
_Beverly True/ Representative
Company Name
1615 Deer Park Road 443-398-0988
Address Teiephone No. Address Telephone No
Finksburg MD 21048
City State Zip Code City State Zip Cade
o 'm — — = '_"'—"_""'—"‘—“'—'-'——'——“——_—-_—#——-—-—-—h—-_—-:-—- —— —— r— ——
A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this day of that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearnng, advertised, as reguired by the zoning

regutations of Ballimore County and that the property be reposted.

Zonmg Commissioner of Baltimore County

CASENO. O5> —3*° 4-A Reviewed By (7~ Date _ [ [ (7] [ &4
REV 10/25/01 . Estimated PostingDate 12 [2e (o




ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR - 911 MILLER ROAD PARKTON, MD 21126

Beginning at a point on the East side of Miller Road which is 20° wide at the distance of

600’ North East of the centerline of the nearest intersecting street Stablersville Road
which 15 40° wide:

Parcel i

wife, dated June 24, 1937 recorded among the
Liber CWB No. 1010, folio 325. etc. running

surveyed by magnetic bearings of 1960 with due
to fcllow the same, North 72 degrees 35 minutes West 163.5
Easternmost comer of that parcel! of Land convey
wife to Norris 'W. Tracey and wife dated June 2

1660 folio 441, etc., running thence: binding on the Southeasternmost line of that Deed
reversely as now surveyed and also binding on the Southeasternmost Jine of that parcel of
land now laid out for conveyance from Norris W. Tracey and wife

thence binding on that Deed as now
allowance for the magnetic declination

feet to a stake at the
ed by Deed from Ralph F. Stahler and

4, 1948, recorded in Liber T.B.S. No.

West 337.02 feet to a stake, thence by a line of division and

the parce] being described herein, South 72 degrees 35 minutes East 133 50 feet 10 2
stake, thence by another line of division and parallel with the fourth line of the parcel
herein being described, North 45 degrees 10 minutes East 422.56 feet to the place of

beginning, containing one acre and two hundred thirty-five one thousandth of an acre
(1.235) of 1and more or less.

paraliel with the first line of

Normis W. Tracey and wife, dated June 24, 1948, recorded among the Land Records of
Balttmore County, Maryland in Liber T.B.S. No. 1666 folio 441
binding on that land as now surveved b '

for the magnetic declination to follow the same and crossing a County maintained road
with the use thereof i 1t '

, South 46 degrees 40 minutes West 57.31
feet to a stake at the Northwest side of said road, thence crossing that road by a line of

division, South degrees 12 minutes 15§ seconds
intersect the second line of the above mentioned Deed

Page 1 of 2




Parcel 3

Beginming for the same at a stake at the end of the North 11 degr
linc as described in a8 Deed from Herman L. Stahler and wife te Ralph F. Stahler and wife

dated June 24, 1937, recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County, Maryland
' . unning thence binding on that Deed as now
surveyed by magnetic bearings of 1950 with due alfowance for the magnetic declination

to follow the same, South 80 degrees 25 minutes West 165.00 feed 10 a stake and South
S1 degrees 35 minutes East 41 25 fect to a stake and to the Easternmost corner of other
property belonging to Samuel Walter Mclilton and wife, ' i

Easternmost line of that property as

Containing 3.42 acres, Also known as 911 M
in the 7% Election District and the 3™ '
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~=RTIFICAT@OF POSTING

RE: Case No.: (H-304-A

Petitioner/D eveloper:

4

Mothy ¢ vine Putler

Date of Hearing/Closing: Jan . [0, 2005

— -
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Attention Kﬂﬁkiﬂ Mathews
Lacizs and Gentleman

Inis letter is to cemi®y unger les of per
~STuly uncer the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law

were oested con plcucusly on the property lccated aI_Q_LLM.LU(lgm_d________
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BALTIMORE COUNTY D‘WENT OF PERMITS AND DE\../IENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Address S wAiitilc (L (ReAa O

Case Number 05-] R 4 -A

Contact Person: _ LiONO T, nox LF\'{ Phone Number: 410-887-3391
Planner, Please Pnnt Your Name
Filing Date: VZ’/ 1 /c” A Posting Date: ’\Q/'Z@(E"F Closing Date: / e ff__i‘

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1 POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing

date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order wili be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to

this office.

(Detach Along Dotted Line)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 05-{ 304 | A Address &5 i M 1 LLER R A D

Petitioner's Name "1 M@Tq‘f% CATUAERJC BX Telephone £bic 357 o 13 |

SUTTLeY .
PostingDate: "2 [ 2 ¢/ & < Closing Date: _'_/@__Z_Q_‘S:___ —

Wording for Sign: _To Permit A ©ecTAciAED AcccSSol~Y STrzvcrTauire
ﬁ(ﬁ&ﬂA%E TS HAVE A e (T o rle v o
L\€EVY o F TUE REQuRED S !,

WCR - Revised 6/25/04

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT
MANAGEMENT

ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING
HEARINGS |

The Baltimore County Zoning Requlations (BCZR) require that notice be given fo the
general public/neighboring property ‘owners relative to property which s the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing For those petitions which require 2 public bearing. this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of generalf circulation i1 the County. both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing |

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied
However, the petitioner is responsible for the ~osts associated with these requirements
The newspaper will bill the person listed belcw for the adverising  This advedising (s
due upon receipt and should be remittad dires: v o the nawscagper

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

H

item Number or Case Number ' O 3—”“3@4 ~ A .

Petiioner. _ Timothy & Catherine Butler
911 Miller Rocad Parkton, MD 21120 .

—

Address or Location:

PLEASE FORWARD AQVERTISING BiLL T

Name, Timothy Butler

Address 911 Miller Road

Parkton, MD 21120

Telephone Number: 410-357-0131




J

Department of Permits a.
Development Management

Baltimore County

Development Processing
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

James T. Smith, Jr County Executive
Timothy M. Kotroco, Director

January 10, 2005

Timothy Butler

Catherine Butler

911 Miller Road

Parkton, Maryland 21120
Dear Mr. and Mrs. Butler:

RE: Case Number: 05-304-A, 911 Miller Road

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (FDM) on December 17, 2004.

It you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

W, ww 9~
W. Cari Richards, Jr.

Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: clb

Enclosures

C: People’s Counsel
Beverly True 1615 Deer Park Road Finksburg 21048

Visit the County’s Website atr www. baltimorecountyonline.info

:9 Printed on Recyeled Paper



. Baltimore County

Fire Department

James T Smah Jr, Counn Evecutive
John J Holman, Chicf

700 East Joppa Road
Towson. Maryland 231286-5500
Tel 410-887-4500

M)
-
-
T

County Office Building, Room 111 December 23,
Mail Stop #1105

11] West Chesapeake Avenue

Towscen, Marvliand 21204

ATTENTION: Zoning Review planners
Distribution Meeting of: December 20, 2004

tem No.: 252, 281-286, 298-300, 3OZEE§Ei>

Pursvant to vour request, the referenced plan(s) have been reviewed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and recuired +to ve

Py

corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

B. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

LIFEUTENANT JIM MEZICK
Fire Marshalls Office
PHCONE 887-4881
MS-1102F

wCr File

Visit the Counry’s Website at www.baltimurccguntycmlint.infﬂ

) g
. Printer on Recycled Paper



Robert L. Ehrlich, Jr., Governor State}ﬁg}ﬁ?—%%
Administration }

Michael 5. Steele, L. Governor
Maryland Depariment of Transporiation

Robert L. Flanagan, Secretary
Neil J. Pedersen, Adminwstrator

Date: Jz2.27 64

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of Item No. 24,4 (T M
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Matthews:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and 1s not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (lgredlein(@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

7.4 sl

Steven D. Foster, Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number/toll-free number is
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street = Baltimore, Maryland 21202 « Phone 410.545.0300 » www.marylandroads.com




B ' BALTIMORE COUNTY,; MARYLAND . ‘
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION & RESOURCE MANAGEME

TO: Tim Kotroco
PDM

FROM: John D. Oltman, Jr -p7©
DEPRM

DATE: January 24, 2004

SUBJECT: Zoning Items # See List Below

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of December 27, 2004,

X __ The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comments on the following zoning items:

05-291
05-293
05-296
05-297
05-299

03:
05-3

Reviewers:  Sue Farinetti, Dave Lykens




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: December 23, 2004
Department of Permits and -
Development Management T e o e

a- u e
= T L - . - -
13 by H -1 o
FUE SO g £ N
[ - a . L] -

SR N
-

FROM: Amold F. 'Pat’ Keller, III
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 5-304 I R PER N e
Administrative Variance

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.
For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Mark Cunmngham in the Office of Planmng at 410-887-3480.

Prepared By: /af é—//{y a ,f_ﬁ,f/:yz ,0«:..4«-’)/4 %

/,..-

Division Chief: /{/ TP AN W;/ M

/-E-"'L_..r""""'

MAC/LL

WIADEVREVZACwmocormmment doc



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: January 21, 2005
Department of Permits &
Development Management

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans
Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For December 27, 2004
Item Nos. 291, 293,294, 296, 297, 299,

300, 301, 302, @

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning
1tems, and we have no comments.

RWB:CEN:;rb

cc: File

ZAC-12-27-2004-NO COMMENT ITEMS-291-304-01212005
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"PLAT TO ACCOMPANY PETITION FOR ZONING [X]VARIANCE [ JSPECIAL HEARING |
PROPERTY ADDRESS Sj_]i Miller Roed Parkbon, MY 21120 SEC PAGES 5 8 6 OF THE CHECKLIST FFI ACDITIONAL HEﬂUlREﬂ!NGﬁmTIﬂH |

SURHVISION NAME

[ S —_——— PR———— —
- - - - -4 . = .

PLAT BOOK #£  FOL:O#& LOT#_ _ SECTION ¥ __
OWHER  Cathermne & ']Iilr[ﬂ"lj?ﬂltﬁlﬂlf_ .

VICIITY tans
@ GCALE 1 = (D0
LOCATION INFORMATION
ELECTION DISTRICT ¢

909 M1 ler Feed
Parkron, M) 21120

117830523 COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT 3

(“: 200" SCALE MAP # DWW 3B

Zonmg RO 2
o7 5r2e .42 acres

—— e, ]

ACREAGE  SMOLARE FEET
PURLIC  PRIVATE

SEWER ] %]
WL TER j’:j |}§}
YES W
CHESAPERKE OAY .r___] R
CRITICAL NnREA LR !
10y YEAR FLODD PLAIW [j ;g}
HISTORIC PROSEFRTY/
| HULD ING 1 ]
[y 6 HEAPRIMNG
{ F’F?lg EHW.:- EAR | ﬂEr"‘ .
N ZONING OFFIGE USE ONLY
NORTH - REVIE WED BY ITEM # rARE
SCALE OF DRAWING: S = ffi7 | (5 2, > )

PREPARED BY

I
112
N






WA

FINOH A08A AU VA
op buiob prus \uagayy.
3G U ey e Qi N\

. R » Py, |
] 1

i A T LR R AR B R Y USRI edaErertu om o T
= u

RN

[
-, . - .
=1 NN -'._- 1 L] 4 i oy



. — 1T
g g T3y 25 e
3 :_::, T I f i i
: H | I:_l.f ; _'|
! I k) - =1 EY | IR
L.-Iil [Nl lr: .Illrlll!-ihl JII

v
-

oy

=
-

it

-

- -- r
i -
it = ._‘:I o _
v .

i et Lo
' el € i T T
e e
P A € L, | e i -

=

‘-
' .
RPN
Lo

-

R -._:,ﬂ.‘.tl_"_-_'m g
N L

e —— e,
Rt A~
.I ) " - - . l' ' ) " - - ..
- ' e
- - |_""-I- "-‘-.r. - F

-

T T I;_'_|
gl T "
et e,

" ]
r . = [
i I
oAt
] ! I
] Ji! H t
X
aS T i - LF
1
i h g
1 Ex ' A A T ’ul o -—QH -
| Fi Tt W R Ly
' HiN ErEaou FAP 3
- H 3t 1 imen R - -
l . m KL 5 — Thw e - .
1 1A - AEREER) e e r -
btr, 7 3 o Tl ke
1 = - .
1 .
1 : = i‘l} Ill |I .. = o .:"'r"‘ * .l:' *‘-ﬁ
' fr ) B - T L) - e T —
L.;‘ 1 e — - e -
b o Yy o, el e Y C
- y ey T - u'-:_
- AR LA . - - s . - .
||a‘l':| h —-kl'il'r' " lﬁ"'d J.‘F‘_._r.r" .-..H_
ki ra B
1l = ¥ N
- h ~ g
- L) -
= e J_I{'-:;E:.- -.-:_-J. £ 11.,~I-.-  — m
: d 5
o= 5 5
0 " — P L T -
L]
' ]I_"- -:]' st
—y
X e - Q
o
= x ey g O\ —
i YT LR e
! ! - L] II 3 1!"1;'1!':'
| : f - oy 2 - p—
r—r—t ., |.1 r | : T
T Iﬁld 1, J_I ﬂ 4 o _._'-' -
: ‘:’ R i'--| - 4'.-—' rr..rr:.ll:nl", o :-'J,“'\-
+T ! - e — -] |l"| e, s -y
- - Y - o L T,
[ -
- T )
_;jl:l.:?_rl .J": ‘:-_r
: sl >y
=1
- - = bt Lk = %
A e -
- g -
iF | L] % — f
: - oo L _.rt L.--
L]
i L3 = el
w Ll e g
T . Fr—
I, ™
e S
2 TRy A, 1
T A
= = L Y L
et - _,.,..-—l.':n S
- - _-'a. ‘I‘\_\ .q'l_
X . g T o g el Ly “—— -
o = . - e - -:‘.| e ; I
. > - . o :‘:’ !
1 AT m ! k. d a_
e £
—+ g - L 1:._'-
M b 1 - bl ! Y
- L - =1
s —l
g O O
- L ] & | ll-.'l.
Iy - - ~
m i
— e o “
. Q
1 LY .
s b
i L 1 -
= = all
e
s | .T-q
my !
1. |
' |
e . .I"“
(7] - 4 II
EE T 9



———
_.-r-':.“.'.,'!#l_..-.
T -
———.
———

s

-

—— LT i~ P
.o ; . o et
C—

- = e -t MRl -

e T Ty e T
. g . A% Fom— .

———

—— -
- i p— P —— e d
e LT e, e e " b p=—

—_—- ---.-—--—..._'.:_—.—pl-..,. :ﬁrﬂ"m E :

_-———'-drl
- e e T . A,

-_—

-

| S B . o L O T i
- . . _ e — - . e '1*;‘1‘—-:‘-—-—- ____}1*': P
' rEpE T ' ' e = P .J,_:,!'__i'_':"""-""""’-"--':"-'—" -
o :_-.;:n'r,_',-_' : TR - a B u_.n_u_l;-;____.‘*rw 2

6 ’

- ==l - -, -
. m o rI- ;L- ::T . ", : v ddmrw LHL o - L R e I e L e U] IL'L.-- l_-_ _; o :__'..-\.‘;_—':f- i I:ﬁ" - i__-""'::;_-- l-l‘.:r.“ "= rrrm I:h d- L\
L . -, . . " . . e af . - u el = ! an
e T T i s
—_ . : - ey k -

—_ “—‘- _.:‘ -
AL S AR T —

- e b ——
LTy “'-—-— .-

- —_——

C L e M ) ]
r.. ..." g, = 3 - . —pr %
F
- T et L ST R
: L. -- .. i - - _ ..-
L AT - = -'I-_....__ "
T s N e
el o %’
} - Lo = "= . - b g " . X
. el . - e e .. X !
-—— - a i b . =
4 Y : ' o ¥ -




